BSE LTD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement No

: 0411202304431533

Date & Time: 04/11/2023 16:43:15

Scrip Code

: 512101

Entity Name

: Triochem Products Limited

Compliance Type

: Related Party Transaction Report

Quarter / Period

: 30/09/2023

Mode

: XBRL E-Filing

General information about company				
Name of The Company	Triochem Products Limited			
BSE Scrip Code	512101			
NSE Symbol				
MSE Symbol				
Date of Start of Financial Year	01-04-2023			
Date of End of Financial Year	31-03-2024			
Reporting Period	First half yearly			
Date of Start of Reporting Period	01-04-2023			
Date of End of Reporting Period	30-09-2023			
Level of rounding to be used in disclosing related party transactions	Lakhs			
Whether the company has any related party?	Yes			
Whether the company has entered into any Related Party transaction during the selected half year for which it wants to submit disclosure?	No			

(I) We declare that the acceptance of fixed deposits by the bans/Non-Banking Finance Company are at the terms uniformly applicable/offered to all shareholders/public	NA
(II) We declare that the scheduled commercial bank, as per RBI circular RBI/DBR/2015-16/19 dated March 03, 2016, has allowed additional interest of one per cent per annum, over and above the rate of interest mentioned in the schedule of interest rates on savings or a term deposits of bank's staff and their exclusive associations as well as on deposits of Chairman, Chairman & Managing Director, Executive Director or such other Executives appointed for a fixed tenure.	NA
(III) Whether the company is a 'high value debt listed entity' according to regulation 15 (1A)?	No
(a) If answer to above question is Yes, whether complying with proviso to regulation 23 (9), i.e., submitting RPT disclosures on the day of results publication?	
(b) If answer to above question is No, please explain the reason for not complying.	

								Re	elated par	rty transa	ctions		
													A
	(listed ent enteri	of the party ity /subsidiary) ng into the nsaction	Deta	ils of the counter	party			Value of the related			In case are due party as of the tra	to either a result	In inc
Sr No.	Name	PAN	Name	PAN	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary	party	Details of other related party transaction	party	approval by audit committee	Value of transaction during the reporting period	Opening	Closing balance	
1	Triochem Products Limited	AAACT2202J	G Amphray Laboratories (Proprietor Ramu Sitaram Deora)	AAMPD2141H	Key managerial person is proprietor	Any other transaction	Reimbursement of expenses	0	Approved	0	0	0	
Total value of transaction during the reporting period										0			



	Text Block
	1) The company has not enter into any related party transation during the first half year for the period from 01-04-2023 to 30-09-2023
	2) We have updated zero value due to following remark display while generating XBRL file to upload. At least one related party is require if "whether the company has any related party is" YES
Textual Information(1)	3) This is to inform you that Disclosures of the Related Party Transaction on a consolidated basis under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable to our Company. Further, we would like to clarify that our claiming exemption under Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the compliance with the Corporate Governance provision shall not apply to listed entities having Paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rs.10 Crores and Net worth not exceeding Rs.25 Crores, as on last day of previous financial year. This is to certify that the paid-up equity capital of the company is Rs.24,50,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) which is less than Rs.10 Crores (Rs. Ten Crores) and Net worth is Rs.11,59,72,143/- (Rs. Eleven Crores Fifty-Nine Lakh Seventy-Two Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three Only) which is less than Rs.25 Crores. (Rs. Twenty-Five Crores) as per the audited Balance sheet as at 31st March 2023, which is within the limit as prescribed in Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Но	ome Validate						
Related	d party transactions						
	Details of the party (listed entity / transacti		De	tails of the counterpa	rty	Tune of voleted posts	Details of other relate
Sr No.	Name	PAN	Name	PAN	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary	Type of related party transaction	party transaction
А	dd Delete						
1	Triochem Products Limited	AAACT2202J	G Amphray Laboratories (Proprietor Ramu Sitaram Deora)	AAMPD2141H	Key managerial person is proprietor	Any other transaction	Reimbursement of expenses

					Additional disclosure of related	I party transactions - applicable only	in case the related pa	rty transaction relate
Value of the related		Value of transaction	In case monies are due to the tran		In case any financial indeb	tedness is incurred to make or give lo investments	ans, inter-corporate o	deposits, advances or
party transaction as approved by the audit committee audit committee	audit committee during the reporting		Opening balance	Closing balance	Nature of indebtedness (loan/ issuance of debt/ any other etc.)	Details of other indebtedness	Cost	Tenure
0.00	Approved	0.00	0.00	0.00				

ans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed entity/subsidiary. These details need to be disclosed only once, during the reporting per	iod
when such transaction was undertaken.	

Nature (loan/ advance/ intercorporate deposit/ Interest Rate (%) Tenure Secured/ unsecured utilised by the ultimate recipion funds (endusage)	
	19